

BCC:ISD:110:16:433 29.09.2018

The Vice President, B S E Ltd., Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001 BSE CODE- 532134 The Vice President,
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Exchange Plaza,
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)
Mumbai - 400 051
NSE CODE - BANKBARODA

Dear Sir / Madam,

Re: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015

This is to inform you that Bank of Baroda has completed the acquisition of 51% equity stake in both Baroda Pioneer Asset Management Company Limited and Baroda Pioneer Trustee Company Private Limited from UniCredit SpA on September 28, 2018.

Pursuant to the acquisition, Bank of Baroda will hold 100% equity share capital in both Baroda Pioneer Asset Management Company Limited and Baroda Pioneer Trustee Company Private Limited.

This information is being submitted pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Schedule III of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

This is for your information and appropriate dissemination.

Yours faithfully,

Company Secretary

de

ई-मेल / E-mail : companysecretary.bcc@bankofbaroda.com • वेब / Web : www.bankofbaroda.co.in